UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1533556037 Fee: $56.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/01/2015 1118 AM Pg: 1 0of 5

SUBORDINATION

: o= -
B Mmﬁ%{ Recortled on /2715 as Noc E£153315 7090

Ry
ORNTIC File Number: 1562338 m’é/j@/
Old Republic National Title
20 South Clark, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60603
312/641-7799



1533556037 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK S84 Loan No. DLH 38802460-05

SUBORDINATION

WHEREAS, Lerian K. Mathews, hereinafter referred to as "Borrower”, is presently indebted o the U. 5. Smali Business Administration,
an agency of the Govemment of the United States of America, hereinafter referred fo as "SBA", as evidenced by that certain
Promissory Note executed by said Borrower in favor of SBA dated Cotober 14, 2010 in the original principal amount of $25,300.00,
and that certain Firstiocification of Note dated December 23, 2010, increasing the principal amount to $37,100.00; and,

WHEREAS, the said Note'and First Modification of Note are secured by, among other things, that certain Morigage executed by Letian
K. Mathews, a single perssn, ii-favor of the Administrator of the SBA, dated October 14, 2010 and recorded as Document No.

1033441015 in the Public Records oFCOOK Courty, and,

WHEREAS, the said Note and Firsi-iviodification of Note are ALSO secured by, among other things, that certain Statement of
Additional Advance executed by Lesian K. i42i1nws, a single persan, in favor of the Administrator of the SBA, dated January 3, 2011

and recorded as Dacument No. 1101333129 in the Public Records of COOK County,; and,

WHEREAS, said Borrower is desirous of obtaining an a#Jditional loan in the amount of $164,827.00 from Cherry Creek Morigage Co.,
Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Lender”, for the purpose of roiivancing the first Merigage; and,

WHEREAS, the Lender requires the Borrower o secure said loar with'a Mortgage on the real estate described herein below, to wit

AS DESCRIBED IN ABOVE REFERENCED Mortgage

and further requests that SBA subordinate its Morigage and Statement of Addiiio s Advance to that Morigage having been taken or to
be taken by said Lender.

NOW THEREFORE, in and for good and valuable consideration, and in order to indvca 'said Lender fo meke said loan to said
Botrower, SBA does herewith subordinate its Morlgage and Statement of Additionaf Advance to ihat Mortgage taken or to be taken by
the Lender, which secures said loan.

IT I8 EXPRESSLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD, HOWEVER, that neither this Subordination, nor an;thing contained herein shall in
anywise alter or affect the validity of the Mortgage or the amendments thereto of SBA first mentioned herain, or the fien on the real
estate so subordinated herein, or any of the other collateral securing the indebtedness of the Borrower {0 the S3/:

[T IS FURTHER EXPRESSLY AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that this Subordination is to extend only to the amount of the current
loan made to the Borrower, for the purpose or purposes expressly set forth herein; and will not be valid for or extend to any future
advances by Lender to Borrower, on the Note evidencing Lender's loan. This clause, however, is NOT intended to prevent or inhibit
advances by Lender for expenses incidental o the preservation of its collateral, protection of its security inferest, collection of its debt,

andior the like,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Administrator has caused this Subordination agreement to be executed by Terry J. Miller, Center
Counsel, pursuant fo the delegation of authority contained in Delegation of Authority, No. 12-D, Revision 3, Re-delegation of Disaster
Assistance, published in the Federal Register, Vol. 58, No. 206, page 57891, October 23, 1093,



1533556037 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MARIA CONTRERAS-SWEET, ADMINISTRATOR
U S, Smali Business Adminisiration

By: X@S‘&“?uﬁ\} \Wﬁ.m

Terry.} Miller, {Center Counsel *

SIGNED BEFORE THE
FOLLOWING WITNESSES:

LY il Tt e
Print nameﬁﬁ'm% Wi s S G

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSGN

1, the undersigned, a Notaiy Pablic in and for said County in said State do hereby certify that Terry J. Miller, Center Counsel,
whose name as Center Counsel, Birminoham Loan Service Cenfer, U. 8. Small Business Administration, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowiadged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this instrument, he, in
his capacity as such Center Counsef witi-iui authority, did execute the same voluntarily for and as the official act of the Small

Business Administration,

\ Gl UNDER WHANamideffcfaEseal At ‘!smmnham Alabama on Qctober §, 2015,

Je(fr\ey%\lé@)otawfubhcm :

[ S ,{ / /f' g
L erian K. Mathews : /
SIGNED BEFORE

THEF L,aowwewnNEss?
By ///// I
Nu_.?f P

{
Printed Nanfe: f/\} il /”?’u 7 ”'// ,;/fw/) )

SABAAALSY

8y:

“GFFICIL SEAL i

CASANDRAMALDONADG ¢

2 HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS £
#y Commission Explres 081272017

At L i R e

Printed Name:

AAARAIEAAR,
I

STATE OF ;u.fNozs// s
COUNTY OF ___/ 020

|, the undersigned, 2 Notary Public in and for said County in said State do hereby certify that Lerdan K. Mathews, whose name is
signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents
of this instrument, he did execute the same voluntarily,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAn}E and official seal, at . on_/ / {;}7 2015,

;, f,;/f/ "/ / ;ﬂ 4’{,/”‘»’! 7
/ o ”/ ( ,/::I ; »:// . ; 24 L7
Notary Pubtf?: ' My Commission expires’- -7 /f:/ /(gi )m




1533556037 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Cherry Creek Mortgage Co., Inc, .

& ¥ E o

NR!

By, o

=4

By e /{/Zf; eyt .

SIGNED BEFORE
THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES:

By

Prinied Name:

By N,

Printed Name:

STATE OF ILLINGIS
COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Couatyin said Stete, do hereby certify that / éﬁ"fﬁfﬂ ///’A_ '//f// , in
~histher capacity as A2 bf?f’?é” ﬂf > for Cherry Creek: titgage Co., [nc., whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and
“ho is known to mé, %cknowtedgecf hefore me on this day that-0eing informed of the contents of this instrument, he/she did execute

the same in his/her capacity and with full authority on behalf of Cherry Creek Mortgage Co., Inc.

-~ "\ :vf
‘GIVEN UNDER MY HAD and offcial seal, at - on /I Y75 oot
K p - 4///‘ ) ~’u - “\
//; ,,»/%,.'_ gé’g/ f' } - / j’f , »
Notdrf Public/ N My Commission expires: (2 2/ / i/Z 2 T
{

e m‘.”..'-."J!.)‘-i!u’.r‘-".hﬁn'Ju%.-'u‘\AAWMﬂNWM

This instrument prepared by: Fg%ﬁ‘ﬁﬁf@‘m 400
" T A i &
Tery J. Miller, Center Counsel S dﬁf};;\:“é}fm;m, STATE CF ILLIOIS
; : B e cineing Expites 0BHZ120
SBA Disaster Loan Servicing Center <wieji§f§m;ﬁfvf;§ﬂmww

801 Torn Martin Drive, Suite 120
Birmingham, AL 35211



1533556037 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 23 {EXCEPT THE SQUTH 20 FEET THERECF) AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 24 IN
BLOCK 2 IN SOUTH BRYN MAWR A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1,2, 3,4, 5,16,17,18.19 AND 20 IN

BLOCK 8 IN STAVE
AND KLEMM'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 25,

TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK
COUNTY. ILLINOIS:

Addresscommonly known as:
7305 8. Clyaz Ave
Chicago, 1L 6069

PIN#; 20-25-215-002<3000



